

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No. S.A.No.1029 OF 2002

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07	10.04.2023	<p><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p>Learned counsel for Appellant present, and would submit that both respondents in the appeal died and therefore, applications were filed to condone delay to set aside abatement, and implead L.Rs of the deceased/Appellant under I.A.Nos.1 to 6 of 2023.</p> <p>Hence, Registry is instructed to verify and list the matter along with I.As. on 18.04.2023.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">BVLNC, J psk</p>	

--	--	--	--