

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

**MAIN CASE:I.A.Nos.1,2,3,4,5 and 6 of 2023 in
S.A.No.1029 of 2002**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	28.07.2023	<p data-bbox="508 520 670 554"><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p data-bbox="696 600 1073 634" style="text-align: center;"><u>S.A.No.1029 of 2002</u></p> <p data-bbox="508 716 1263 1373">Sri Adishesu Babu Pokala, learned counsel representing on behalf of Sri D.Krishna Murthy, learned counsel for the petitioners would submit that Sri P.V.A.Padmanabham, learned counsel filed <i>Vakalat</i> in the place of Sri D.Krishna Murthy, for the petitioners in the petition on 11.05.2023 vide U.S.R.No.50548 of 2023 and therefore requested to delete the name of Sri D.Krishna Murthy and print the name of Sri P.V.A.Padmanabham, learned counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="508 1400 1263 1545">Registry is instructed to verify and print the name of Sri P.V.A.Padmanabham, counsel for the petitioners.</p> <p data-bbox="508 1572 1263 1659">No representation for respondent, list on 30.08.2023.</p> <p data-bbox="1097 1759 1263 1829" style="text-align: right;">BVLNC, J Dmr</p>	

--	--	--	--