

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No. S.A.No.1029 OF 2002

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	01.09.2023	<p style="text-align: center;"><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.Nos.1 TO 6 OF 2023</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>IN</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>S.A.1029 OF 2002</u></p> <p>Sri P.Adishesu Babu, learned counsel representing Sri P.V.A.Padmanabham, learned counsel for Appellant present, and requested time.</p> <p>The record would show that the Appeal was dismissed as abated on 15.06.2022. It appears that subsequently, the above I.A.Nos.1 to 6 of 2023 were filed to implead the legal representatives of the deceased / respondents No.1 and 2 in the appeal, but the order dated 15.06.2022 discloses that the appellant also died.</p>	

The applications in I.A.Nos.1 to 6 of 2023 would show that one Mr.Ch.Purnachandra Rao contending as petitioner in I.A.No.1/2010 and proposed appellant No.4 filed these applications, but there is no record indicating that I.A.No.1/2010 was filed to implead the legal representatives of the deceased-appellant and that it was ordered.

In those circumstances, Registry is instructed to verify as to whether I.A.No.1/2010 was filed to implead the legal representatives of the deceased-appellant, and if so, result of the said application.

List on 15.09.2023.

BVLNC, J
psk

--	--	--	--