

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE S.A.No.1029 of 2002

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14	21.03.2024	<p><u>Dr.VRKS, J</u></p> <p>Sri P.V.A.Padmanabham, learned counsel for appellant is present on-line. No representation for respondents.</p> <p>Registry is directed to print the name of learned counsel for appellant and delete the name of Sri D.Krishna Murthy, whose name is printed for appellant.</p> <p>On hearing the learned counsel, it is seen that I.A.No.01 of 2010 that was filed is not available on record and it seems it is not traced.</p> <p>In these circumstances, appellant is permitted to take steps for reconstruction of I.A.No.01 of 2010.</p> <p>List the matter next week.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ Dr.VRKS, J</p> <p>GRL</p>	

SL. NO.	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>