

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.: S.A.No.1029 of 2002

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	01.05.2024	<p><u>Dr.VRKS,J</u></p> <p>On 21.03.2024 this Court directed the Registry to delete the name of Sri D.Krishna Murthy as the learned counsel for Appellant and print the name of Sri P.V.Padmanabham as the learned counsel for Appellant and the same is not complied with so far. It shall be complied, forthwith.</p> <p>Heard Sri P.V.Padmanabham, the learned counsel for Appellant.</p> <p>In obedience to the order dated 21.03.2023 the re-constructed I.A.No.1 of 2010 was filed by the learned counsel. This application seeks to bring on record legal representatives of the deceased/sole Appellant.</p> <p>This application as well as other applications should be taken up for hearing by next occasion, since there is no representation today for Respondents.</p> <p>The proceedings dated 28.01.2024 of this Court indicate that on the earlier occasions interim stay was granted and the same was made absolute on that day and the same holds good till today. Since the learned counsel for</p>	P.T.O

S.A.No.1029 of 2002

	01.05.2024	<p>Appellant submits that the execution proceedings in E.P.No.7 of 2023 in O.S.No.82 of 1989 before learned Junior Civil Judge, Parchur, Prakasam District are going ahead, seeks stay of the execution proceedings.</p> <p>Stay granted earlier shall stand extended.</p> <p>List the matter in the last week of June, 2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Dr.VRKS,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SR</p>	
--	------------	---	--

S.A.No.1029 of 2002

--	--	--	--

S.A.No.1029 of 2002
